

ESTD-2002

### Rani Dullaiya Smriti Ayurved P.G. College & Hospital

Recognized by N.C.I.S.M. & Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi Affiliated to Madhya Pradesh Medical Science University, Jabalpur (M.P.), Appr. by M.P. Govt.

RDSAC&H/2229-A/24

20/12/2024

P.G.College & Hospital

Parkhedi Kalan, Bhadbhada Road

-Bhonal (M.R.)

#### **ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

The Management feels pleasure that, the following faculties are allocated additional responsibility of works related to ragging by ensuring no such activities are conducted within the college premises.

The Members of the respective squad are directed to be vigilant and take all necessary steps to prevent ragging in the premises of the college and hospital, it is to be noted that zero tolerance is to be observed in the matter

#### MEMBER OF ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE

1. Dr. Atul Pawar (Professor)	9755209317
2. Dr. L K Sharma (Advisor)	9573602613
3. Mr. Vipin Jain (Group C.E.O.)	9827567222
4. Mr. Prabhat Baghel (Hostel Warden)	7024861128

Copy to:

1. The Chairman/secretary, RD Memorial Group of Institute, Bhopal

2. All the concern member of the committee

Barkhedi Kalan, Bhadbhada Road, Bhopal-462 044 [M.P.] 0755 - 2696776, rdayurved@gmail.com, www.rdmayurvedcollege.org



ESTD-2002

# R.D. MEMORIAL Rani Dullaiya Smriti Ayurved P.G. College & Hospital

Recognized by N.C.I.S.M. & Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi Affiliated to Madhya Pradesh Medical Science University, Jabalpur (M.P.), Appr. by M.P. Govt.

#### **ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

The management feels pleasure that, the following faculties are allocated Additional Responsibility of works related to governance and smooth conduction of student activities (Anti-Ragging) in the college premises. The chairman and members of the respective committee/squad are directed to be vigilant and take all necessary steps to prevent ragging in the premises of the college and hospital, it is to be noted that zero tolerance is to be observed in the matter.

#### **ANTI RAGGING COMMITTEE**

Chairman: Dr. R.P. Singh (Principal)	9826524247
Members	
1. Dr. Smita Dutta Paul (Professor)	9300951290
2. Dr. Umesh Dhaybar (Professor)	9960759080
3. Dr. Ashutosh Kumar Jain (Professor)	9575558189
4. Mr. Rajesh Jain (Parents)	9826317352
5. Mr. Mayank Upadhyay (Advocate)	9826424040
6. Dr. Soniya Gupta (P.G Student)	
7. Dr. Susheel Singroli (P.G Student)	
8. Adarsh Jain (B.A.M.S III YEAR)	
9. Neha Dev (B.A.M.S III YEAR)	

#### **Counsellors**

1. Dr. Dinesh Choudhari	9407486808
2. Dr. Priyanka Jat	9752995931

P.G.College & Hospital
Parkhedi Kalan, Bhadbhada Roa
B onal (V.R.)

#### Copy to:

- 1. The Chairman/secretary, RD Memorial Group of Institute, Bhopal
- 2. All the concern member of the committee
- 3. Office Copy.



ESTD-2002

# D. MEMORIAL Rani Dullaiya Smriti Ayurved P.G. College & Hospital

Recognized by N.C.I.S.M. & Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi Affiliated to Madhya Pradesh Medical Science University, Jabalpur (M.P.), Appr. by M.P. Govt.

### **Adoption Of Guidelines Of Regulatory Bodies**

- a) Awareness in campus regarding anti ragging activities
- b) Undertaking of parents and students
- c) Raids in the hostels, campus, corridors
- d) Counseling management
- e) Meetings and records are maintained by incharge
- f) Yearly record submit to principal
- g) To display anti ragging posters in campus
- h) To display name of anti ragging committee members
- i) From police commissioner office guidelines for anti ragging and sexual harassement of students
- j) Vishakha committee for girls problem
- k) Also guide lines from MPMSU, Jabalpur, and CCIM Delhi.

P.G.College & Hospital
Parkhedi Kalan, Bhadbhada Roa
B onal (V. R.)